

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 19079/2022

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MANGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Pal, Adv.
Ms. Shyamali Gadra, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The above-mentioned case is reported to be defective and in spite of repeated opportunities, defects have not been cured.

As a last chance, the Court grants four weeks further time from today to the appellant to cure the defects, failing which the case shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)